
Written Answers NOVEMBER 5, 1965 Written Answers

The Deputy Minister In the Ministry of Railway. (Shrl Sham Nath):
(a) The layout plan has not yet been received from the Delhi Municipal Corporation. The design of the road over-bridge is to be finalized by the Railway in consultation with Delhi Municipal Corporation.

(b) Does not arise.

.. 14 on Sehal Ball",.y Statio.

115. Shrl Bh-nn Prakash S .... Ia:
Sbrl Y""hpaJ SJDP,:
Shrl Barrl:

Shrl Bam liar" Tun:
Will the Minister of aan .... ,.. be
.1 ••• ~ to .tate:

(a) whether It Is _ tact that. lar,.
.umber of pUleneer. travelllDt w Moradabad by the Moradabad-Kanpur train raided Seh,,1 Station on u.. SOU>
September, 1965;

(b) If '0, tllifdetalh thereof; aDd

(C) u.. aetIon taken in tIle _neT

The Minister of state In the MInIlI-
try of Rallwaya (Dr. Ram Subhar
Sineb): (a) to (c). No. The correct position Is that on 29-9-65, about 50 students, who were travelling by 128 Down passenger train without tickets eot down at Sehal Railway
.Station, expecting a Magisterial raid ahead. They surrounded the Station Master'a office, demanding stoppage of the train till they were Issued tickets. When the Station Master
·expressed his inability, the students as""ulted him. looted some tickets from the ticket lube and cash amounting to Rs. 21'08. Four students were caught with the assistance of Guard, T.T.E. and passengers and subsequently, handed over to the Police.
'The Gov!. Railway Police Moradabad registered a case U/s 395 IPC and are investij(aUnl( into it. Two constables of the Govt. Rly. Police have been posted at Sehal Rly. Station for the protection of the Railway Staft.

186. Shrl Bhann Prakash Singh:
Shrt YubpaJ 8 .... 11:

Will the Minister of .. n .... ,.. be
pleased to reter to the reply liven to Unot .. rred Que.lion No. ~ on the 27th Augu5t. ~~ re,ard!ng the •• IZU ..
of certain omcial documento from the omes of the St.tion Master, Aligarb Railw.y Station Ind .tate:

(I) .. hether the InYastilatioa IlU
1IInc. been concluded;

(b) if '0, the result of tbe inquiry;
....s
(e) the action taken in the matter?

The Minister of State in the Mlnlo-
tr,. of Railways (Dr. Ram Subhae Slnrh): (a) Yes, the investigation b,.
Special Police Establishment has been completed.

(b) Shri S. L. Chaddha, Station Master, Aligarh, Shri U. S. Srivastava, Office Clerk and Shri Kalyan Singh, Pay Clerk, Tundla, have been held responsible for misappropriation. amounting to mi5conduct. Shri T. N.
Sharma, Head Clerk, Station Master'.
Office and Shri Shiv Dayal, Parcel Clerk, Aligarh, have also been tound wanting in certain aspects, but no definite charges have been preferred against them.

(c) The report of the Special Police Establishment is being sent by the Northern Railway Administration to the competent disciplinary authority for taking regular departmental action against the accused employeea.

Steel Plaat III ~

117. Shri Barrt:
Shrt BbaDn I'nbaIa SIaIIo,
Shri Yuhpal SJnrh:
Sbn Ma4bn Lima,..:
81art Bam BarI<Ja Y .... Y,

Will' the Minister of Steel aDd MInes be pleased to state:

(e) whether It b. • fact the! • Steiol Plant II propoled to be d\ up \Jl tIM Public Sector in Punjab;

